
Product name: Bench around the tree 
Catalogue number: 14153
Dimensions: 219x219 cm
Total height: 77 cm
Seat height: 43 cm

 

1

Side and top view  in scale 1:50

219 cm

2
1
9
 c

m
7
7
 c

m

4
3
 c

m

14153

OUTDOOR FURNITURE



Product logbook
2

PRODUCT DATA COMPANY DATA

Product name:    Name:   
Catalogue No.: 14153 Address: 
Product type: Outdoor furniture Zip code/city:

Place:
Critical Falling Height: cm Phone:
Dimensions: 219x219 cm  Fax:
Safety Zone: cm      Email:
Age Level: years

Product Photo/Picture OWNERS DATA
Name:
Contact: 
Address:
Zip code/city:
Place:
Phone:
Fax:
Email:

AREA DATA ADMINISTRATOR DATA
Placing:    Name: 
Address: Contact:
Zip code/city: Address:
Place: Zip code/city:
Playground name: Phone:
Product number: Fax:

Email:

SURFACE 
Material:
Dimensions:
Underground:
Supplier:

Buying date:
Installation:
Guarantee:

Bench around the tree

14153



Product main dimensions
3

OUTDOOR FURNITURE

14153

[cm]



1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

IN
S
T
A
LL

A
T
IO

N
 M

A
N

U
A
L 

1
4
1
5
3

P
ro

fi
le

H
o
l 
fo

r 
p
ro

fi
le

70
6

1
8
4
0

S
te

p
 1

: 
M

a
ke

 h
o
le

s 
th

e
 g

ro
u
n
f 

fo
r 

e
ig

h
t 

le
g
s 

a
cc

o
rd

in
g
 t

o
 d

im
m

e
n
si

o
n
s 

sh
o
w

e
d
 b

e
lo

w
.



C
 (

 1
:5

 )

A
 

 1
5
 )

(
:

B
 (

 1
:5

 )

A

C

B

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

IN
S

A
T
I

N
 M

A
N

U
A
L 

4
1
5

T
A
LL

O
1

3

S
e
p
 

:
n
st

ll 
c

n
e

o
r

o
 s

t
e
l 

e
g
s

le
i

g
 s

om
 

la
.

t
2

 I
a

o
n

ct
s 

t
e

l
 

a
v

n
e

s
ck

S
e
p
 3

: 
l

ce
 

rs
t 

se
a

 b
e
t

n
 p

o
il

n
d
 

ill
o
le

 
h

o
u
g
h

t
P

a
fi

t
w

e
e

r
f

e
s 

a
d
r

 h
s

t
r

p
r

fi
e
 i
n
 w

o
o

 c
n

to
r.

 
o

l
d

o
n

e
c

9
O

O
9

P
ro

f
lei

 

W
o
d
 c

o
n
n
e

to
r

o
c

33

P
ro

ilef

S
e

t
a

C
n

e
ct

o
r

o
n

 
W

a
sh

 8
2
4

e
r

x

o
n
d
 t

o
p
 a

le
n

b
o

t 
8
x6

R
u

l
 

l
M

5

S
e
e
l
le

t
 

g

C
ve

r 
u
t 

M
8

o
na
sh

r 
8
x2

4
W

e

o
n
n
e
c

o
r

C
t



F
 (

 1
:5

 )

D
 (

 1
:5

 )
E
 (

 1
:5

 )

DE

F

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

IN
S
T
A
LL

A
T
IO

N
 M

A
N

U
A
L 

1
4
1
5
3

S
te

p
 4

: 
P
la

ce
 s

e
co

n
d
 s

e
a
t.

S
te

p
 5

: 
D

ri
ll 

h
o
le

s 
th

ro
u
g
h
 w

o
o
d
 c

o
n
n
e
ct

o
r 

- 
p
ro

fi
le

 -
 w

o
o
d

 c
o
n
n
e
ct

o
r 

st
a
rt

 f
ro

m
 p

re
d
ri
lle

d
 s

id
e
.

O
9

n
9

W
o
o
d
 c

o
n
n
e
ct

o
r

P
ro

fi
le

P
re

d
ri
lle

d
 w

o
o
d
 c

o
n
n
e
ct

o
r



H
 (

 1
:5

 )

G
 (

 1
:5

 )

H

G

1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

IN
S
T
A
LL

A
T
IO

N
 M

A
N

U
A
L 

1
4
1
5
3

S
te

p
 6

: 
C
o
n
n
e
ct

 t
w

o
 s

e
a
t 

to
g
e
th

e
r.

S
te

p
 7

: 
P
la

ce
 b

a
ck

 b
e
tw

e
e
n
 p

ro
fi
le

s 
a
n
d
 s

cr
e
w

.

C
o
ve

r 
n
u
t 

M
8

 

W
a
sh

e
r 

8
x
2
4

 

B
o
lt
 M

8
x
1
4
0

36

W
o
o
d
 s

cr
e
w

 w
it
h
 s

e
m

ic
ir
cu

la
r 

h
e
a
d
 6

x4
0

P
ro

fi
le

B
a
ck

W
a
sh

e
r 

8
x
2
4



1 1

2 2

3 3

4 4

5 5

6 6

A
A

B
B

C
C

D
D

IN
S
T
A
LL

A
T
IO

N
 M

A
N

U
A
L 

1
4
1
5
3

S
te

p
 9

: 
P
u
t 

b
e
n
ch

 i
n
 t

h
e
 g

ro
u
n
d
, 
p
o
u
r 

th
e
 c

o
n
cr

e
te

, 
p
ro

te
ct

 h
o
le

s 
a
g
a
in

st
 u

n
a
u
th

o
ri
ze

d
 u

se
rs

 a
n
d
 

le
a
ve

 c
o
n
cr

e
te

 f
o
r 

d
ry

in
g
 m

in
im

u
m

 2
4
 h

o
u
rs

. 
U

se
 o

n
e 

o
f 

p
o
ss

ib
le

 f
o
u
n
d
a
ti
o
n
s.

C
o
n
cr

e
te

 f
o
u
n
d
a
ti
o
n
 B

2
0
 (

C
1
6
/2

0
)

P
ro

fi
le

S
o
il

6
1
0

o
k.

O

R100

R
1
0
0

4
5°

200 Min.

400 Min.

600

600

400 Min.

3
5
0

o
k.

O

P
la

yi
n
g
 s

u
rf

a
ce

S
te

p
 8

: 
In

st
a
ll 

o
th

e
r 

se
a
ts

 a
n
d
 b

a
ck

s 
in

 t
h
e
 s

a
m

e
 w

a
y.

 T
ig

h
te

n
 s

te
e
l 
co

n
n
e
ct

o
rs

.

ca
.

ca
.



16.12.2014

4xR1

10 cm

4xR1

10 cm



B10x60

G4

C20/25

lmpregnate surface.
Cut if necessary. 

Saw if necessary.

Pre drill before screw.
Hole in wood for screw: one size smaller than screw.
Hole in wood for bolt: one size bigger than bolt.
Hole in plastic: the same size as screw.

A

F6x50

A1

F6x70

B

F8x80

B1

F8x120

B2

F8x90

B3 B4

F10x120

C D

F8x70 S5x70

D1

S6x70

D2

S4x35

D3

S5x100

D4

S4x25

D5

S5x50

C1

FA4,8x35
FA4x35

E

SR6x40

E1

SR6x70

E2

SR6x50

E3

SR4x30

E4

SR4x25

E5

SR4,5x30

F F1 F2

M10x60

F3

M8x120

M8x70

F4

M12x140

F5

M10x90

G

B8x75
B8x65

G1

B6x50

G2

B6x30

G3

I

S3,5x16
S4,5x13

I1 R1 R2

R5x18

H

SI 6x25

H1

SI 6x30

P

Threaded rod

P1

Threaded rod
+ nut

N

Nature
conector

T

Sleeve

J1 J2

R22

J3

R60

K N1

6x18

N2

8x24

N3

10x20

N4

12x24

M

15x28

L1 L2 L3

Concreted.

Grind surface before install.

Hit with a hammer. 

Add glue.

M10x40

R3,2x12

H2

SI 8x80

F6

M8x80

F7

M6x115

F8

M6x110


	Strona 1
	Strona 2
	Strona 3
	Strona 4
	Strona 5
	Strona 6
	Strona 7
	Strona 8

